503538703 10/25/2015 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3585330

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNME	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY [ΟΑΤΑ				
		Name		Execution Date	
MATTHEW DURING				07/20/2015	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:		OVID THERAPEUTICS INC.			
Street Address:	205 EA	205 EAST 42ND STREET			
Internal Address:	SUITE 1	SUITE 15048			
City:	NEW Y	NEW YORK			
State/Country:	NEW Y	NEW YORK			
Postal Code:	10017	10017			
Property Type Application Number:		4886764			
Application Number:	-	4886764			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
Fax Number:	(631)501-3526			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> I	(be sent to	the e-mail address fil		successful, it will be sent nt via US Mail	
Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, if) be sent to provided	the e-mail address fil if that is unsuccessi			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Email:) be sent to provided j	the e-mail address fil	ul, it will be se	nt via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:) be sent to provided j : (<i>the e-mail address fill</i> <i>if that is unsuccessi</i> dascoli@cdfslaw.com CARTER, DELUCA, FA 145 BROAD HOLLOW	ul, it will be se	nt via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(be sent to f provided j : (2	<i>the e-mail address fill</i> <i>if that is unsuccessi</i> dascoli@cdfslaw.com CARTER, DELUCA, FA 45 BROAD HOLLOW SUITE 420	ul, it will be se RRELL & SCH ROAD	nt via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(be sent to f provided j : (2	<i>the e-mail address fill</i> <i>if that is unsuccessi</i> dascoli@cdfslaw.com CARTER, DELUCA, FA 145 BROAD HOLLOW	ul, it will be se RRELL & SCH ROAD	nt via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(be sent to provided ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ;	<i>the e-mail address fill</i> <i>if that is unsuccessi</i> dascoli@cdfslaw.com CARTER, DELUCA, FA 45 BROAD HOLLOW SUITE 420	ul, it will be se RRELL & SCH ROAD	nt via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(be sent to f provided j : (2 (2 (2 (2 (2 (2 (2 (2 (2 (the e-mail address fill if that is unsuccessf dascoli@cdfslaw.com CARTER, DELUCA, FA 45 BROAD HOLLOW SUITE 420 MELVILLE, NEW YOR	ul, it will be se RRELL & SCH ROAD	nt via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER	(be sent to f provided j : (2 (2 (2 (2 (2 (2 (2 (2 (2 (the e-mail address fill if that is unsuccessf dascoli@cdfslaw.com CARTER, DELUCA, FA 45 BROAD HOLLOW SUITE 420 MELVILLE, NEW YOR 2262-9 CON	ul, it will be se RRELL & SCH ROAD { 11747 EN	nt via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	(be sent to f provided j : (2 (2 (2 (2 (2 (2 (2 (2 (2 (the e-mail address fill if that is unsuccess dascoli@cdfslaw.com CARTER, DELUCA, FA 45 BROAD HOLLOW SUITE 420 MELVILLE, NEW YOR 2262-9 CON JEFFREY S. STE	ul, it will be se RRELL & SCH ROAD { 11747 EN	nt via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(be sent to f provided j : (2 (2 (2 (2 (2 (2 (2 (2 (2 (the e-mail address fill if that is unsuccessf dascoli@cdfslaw.com CARTER, DELUCA, FA 45 BROAD HOLLOW SUITE 420 MELVILLE, NEW YOR 2262-9 CON JEFFREY S. STE /Jeffrey S. Steen,	ul, it will be se RRELL & SCH ROAD { 11747 EN	nt via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3 source=00808349#page	(be sent to f provided j : (2 2 1 1 UMBER: : 1.tif	the e-mail address fill if that is unsuccessf dascoli@cdfslaw.com CARTER, DELUCA, FA 45 BROAD HOLLOW SUITE 420 MELVILLE, NEW YOR 2262-9 CON JEFFREY S. STE /Jeffrey S. Steen,	ul, it will be se RRELL & SCH ROAD { 11747 EN	nt via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N IAME OF SUBMITTER GIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3	(be sent to f provided j : (2 5 1 1 1.tif 2.tif	the e-mail address fill if that is unsuccessf dascoli@cdfslaw.com CARTER, DELUCA, FA 45 BROAD HOLLOW SUITE 420 MELVILLE, NEW YOR 2262-9 CON JEFFREY S. STE /Jeffrey S. Steen,	ul, it will be se RRELL & SCH ROAD { 11747 EN	nt via US Mail.	

ASSIGNMENT

I. Matthew During of 14 Cedar Lane, Weston, CT/06883, for good and valuable consideration from Ovid Therapeuties Inc., a corporation of the state of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 205 East 42nd Street, Suite 15048, New York, New York 10017 (hereinafter "said Assignee"), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America, and its territories and all foreign countries and jurisdictions, including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, in (1) a certain invention(s) and/or improvement(s) in "Methods of Increasing Tonic Inhibition and Treating Secondary Insomnia" described in U.S. Application No. 14/729,910 filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 3, 2015 and International Application No. PCT/US2015/034018 filed in the United States Receiving Office for the Patent Cooperation Treaty on June 3, 2015, by Matthew During, and in the provisional application(s) to which priority is claimed, being U.S. Provisional Application No. 62/008,939 filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 6, 2014, (2) U.S. Application No. 14/729,910 filed June 3, 2015, International Application No. PCT/US2015/034018 filed June 3, 2015, and U.S. Provisional Application No. 62/008,939 filed June 6, 2014, and (3) all Letters Patent of the United States and its territories and all foreign countries and jurisdictions which may or shall be granted on said invention(s), or on said application(s), or any provisional, divisional, continuation, reissue, or other applications based thereon. I agree, for myself and my executors and administrators, with said Assignce and its successors and assigns, but at its or their expense or charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deeds or other instruments, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and its territories and in all other foreign countries and jurisdictions to said 45199874 1 DURM 105 and DURM 105 PC% 0953057086007

PATENT REEL: 036875 FRAME: 0032

Title: "Methods of Increasing Tonic Inhibition and Treating Secondary Insonatia" By: Manhew During Filed: June J. 2015 ASSIGNMEN4

Assignce, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said Assignce, and to vest and confirm in said Assignce, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

I do hereby state (1) that the application(s) was made or was authorized to be made by me and (2) that I believe I am the original inventor of a claimed invention in the application(s).

I do hereby authorize Assignee's attorney to correct any typographical errors on this form, if necessary, and to complete this form by the addition of the application number(s), application filing date(s), and attorney docket number(s), if necessary.

3

45199874

DURM 105 and DURM 105 PCT 095392/0000?

PATENT REEL: 036875 FRAME: 0033

Į,

Title: "Methods of Increasing Tonle Inhibition and Tecaling Secondary Invanuia" By: Mathew During Filed: June 3, 2915 ASSIGNMLNT

ر این ایک ایک ک

WITNESS my hand and seal this $\frac{7}{40}$ day of _____ _, ₂₀/,5 Jul MICHAEL CIRAOLO Matthew During NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF NEW YORK No. 02CI6304788 Qualified in Suttolk County My Commission Expires State of

Then personally appeared the above named Matthew During and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed, before me this 20° day of

 $\frac{1}{10^{10}}$, 20<u>7</u>

Notary Public

My Commission expires: <u>AAAAAB</u>

45199874

County of

DURM 105 and DURM 105 PC1 (95392/00007

PATENT REEL: 036875 FRAME: 0034

RECORDED: 10/25/2015